

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11914/2023

TMT. P. SHANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.
Respondent(s)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85052/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.85055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ch, Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Ramneek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite due service on respondent no.3, there is no
appearance.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2. As requested, dasti in addition is permitted.

List again on 01.05.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar