

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11914/2023

TMT. P. SHANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &  
ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85052/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.85055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 23-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.  
Mr. Ramneek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Eshu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Manshi Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Batra, Adv.  
Ms. Resha Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered  
appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2  
has expired. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ