

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11914/2023

TMT. P. SHANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED &
ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Nandi Kiran Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Ramneek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Roop Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Savita, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.52

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(dead).

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 06.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ