

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 11914/2023

TMT. P. SHANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRANCH MANAGER M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Anbukrishnan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Singhal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no. 2 is a proforma respondent and thus service upon such respondent is dispensed with.

2. Accordingly, service of respondent no. 2 is dispensed with and name of such respondent be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

3. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)